
3-Year Snapshot of SJVC’s RT Program Outcomes (2012-2014) 
 

(As Reported in each RT program’s 2015 Annual Report to the Commission on 
Accreditation for Respiratory Care (CoARC)* 

 

Campus/Program 
Number 

Attrition Rates 
(CoARC threshold = 40%) 

On-Time 
Completion 
Rates 

CRT Exam Pass Rates 
(CoARC threshold = 80%) 

RRT Exam Pass 
Rates 

Placement Rates 
(CoARC threshold = 70%) 

Bakersfield (CoARC 

program #200425) 
20% 92% 97% 87% 82% 

Ontario 
(CoARC program 
#200495) 

16% 94% 98% 89% 74% 

Rancho Cordova 
(CoARC program 
#200518) 

8% 91% 100% 91% 85% 

Temecula 
(CoARC program 
#200607) 

25% 
 

94% 
 

100% 
 

90% 
 

74% 
 

Visalia 
(CoARC program 
#200389) 

30% 86% 97% 83% 79% 

 
*Data has been rounded to the nearest whole number. 


